
Faculty of Engineering and Technology
BTech Supplementary Exam, Semester - 3, Winter 2025-26

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203101211 Introduction to Aeronautics Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101201 Introduction to Aeronautics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203101213 Basic Engineering Thermodynamics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101203 Basic Engineering Thermodynamics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191205 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191201 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203101217 Analysis of Mechanism and Machine 
Elements Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101207 Analysis of Mechanism and Machine 
Elements Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203101205 Fundamentals of Fluid Mechanics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203101215 Fundamentals of Fluid Mechanics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101205 Fundamentals of Fluid Mechanics Theory

Artificial Intelligence

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203124209 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Architecture Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105210 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105251 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105260 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105205 Data Structure and Algorithms Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

25-11-2025 Tuesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105337 Object Oriented Programming with C++ Theory

28-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105211 Python Programming Theory
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Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105210 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109211 Thermodynamics Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109201 Thermodynamics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109213 Material Engineering Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109203 Material Engineering Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191208 PDE, Probability and Statistics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191204 PDE, Probability and Statistics Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109217 Kinematics and Theory of Machines Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109207 Kinematics and Theory of Machines Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109215 Manufacturing Processes Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109205 Manufacturing Processes Theory

Big Data Analytics

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203124209 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Architecture Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105210 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105251 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105260 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105205 Data Structure and Algorithms Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

28-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105211 Python Programming Theory
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BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303111201 Human Anatomy and Physiology Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303113201 Analog and Digital Electronics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191201 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303111203 Control Theory Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303122201 Network Analysis and Synthesis Theory

Biotechnology

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303144201 Genetics and Molecular Biology Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303144203 Basics of Microbiology Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303144209 Introduction to Python Programming Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303144211 Biological Reaction Engineering Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303144205 Biochemistry Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203144207 Chemical Process Calculations Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303144207 Chemical Process Calculations Theory

Block Chain Technology

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105210 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203103201 Chemistry-II Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303103209 Chemistry-II Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 03103204 Chemical Process Industries Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203103203 Particle and Fluid Particle Processing Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303103211 Particle and Fluid Particle Processing Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191201 Transforms and PDE Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191205 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191201 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203103207 Fluid Mechanics Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303103215 Fluid Mechanics Theory
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CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203103205 Material & Energy Balance Computations Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303103213 Material & Energy Balance Computation Theory

CIVIL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203104213 Material Testing and Evaluation Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303104201 Material Testing and Evaluation Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203104207 Introduction to Solid Mechanics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203104215 Introduction to Solid Mechanics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303104207 Introduction to Solid Mechanics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191205 Advance Engineering Mathematics Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303104203 Construction Technology Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203104217 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303104205 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203104211 Computer Aided Civil Engineering Drawing Theory

Cloud Computing

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203124209 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Architecture Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105210 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105251 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105205 Data Structure and Algorithms Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

28-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105211 Python Programming Theory

Computer Engineering

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory
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Computer Engineering

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105220 Digital Electronics Theory

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105251 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105260 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 03105203 Data Structures Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105205 Data Structure and Algorithms Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 03105204 Object Oriented Programming with C++ Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 I03105203 Database Management Systems Theory

18-11-2025 Tuesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 I03105205 Object Oriented Programming with  JAVA Theory

19-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 I03191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 03105201 Digital Logic & Design Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105201 Digital Electronics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105220 Digital Electronics Theory

25-11-2025 Tuesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105337 Object Oriented Programming with C++ Theory

28-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105211 Python Programming Theory

04-12-2025 Thursday 10:30 AM 01:00 PM 150 03105202 Operating System Theory

04-12-2025 Thursday 10:30 AM 01:00 PM 150 203105203 Operating System Theory

10-12-2025 Wednesday 10:30 AM 01:00 PM 150 203105207 Object Oriented Concepts and UML Theory

Cyber Security

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203124209 Computer Organization and 
Microprocessor Architecture Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105251 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105205 Data Structure and Algorithms Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory
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Cyber Security

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105212 Kali Linux and Shell Scripting Theory

28-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105211 Python Programming Theory

29-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105222 Mastering Kali Linux and OSINT Theory

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203106203 Electrical Machines - I Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303106203 Electrical Machines - I Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303106207 Analog & Digital Electronics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303106209 Analog Electronics Circuits Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191207 Mathematics-III Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191203 Mathematics III Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303106201 Fundamentals of Signals & Systems Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203106205 Electrical Circuit Analysis Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303106205 Electrical Circuit Analysis Theory

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303107201 Electronic Devices Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303107207 Signals and Systems Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191203 Mathematics III Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303107205 Network Theory Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303107203 Digital System Design Theory

Industry Embedded BTech Aeronautical  Engineering with AME in association with NDC

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101201 Introduction to Aeronautics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101203 Basic Engineering Thermodynamics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303101205 Fundamentals of Fluid Mechanics Theory

Industry Embedded BTech CSE in association with Microsoft

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory
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Industry Embedded BTech CSE in association with Microsoft

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105216 PL 900 and AI 900 Fundamental Theory

Industry Embedded BTech CSE in association with Oracle

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105214 Database Developer on Oracle Cloud Theory

Industry Embedded BTech CSE in association with QuickHeal

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105208 Network Administration and Security Theory

25-11-2025 Tuesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105227 System and Server Administration and 
Security Theory

Industry Embedded BTech CSE in association with SAP

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105226 Intermediate ABAP Programming Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105224 Basic ABAP Programming Theory

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105251 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105260 Database Management System Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105203 Database Management System Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105205 Data Structure and Algorithms Theory
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INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105201 Design of Data Structures Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105205 Object Oriented Programming with JAVA Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191206 Discrete Mathematics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105201 Digital Electronics Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303105220 Digital Electronics Theory

28-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203105211 Python Programming Theory

10-12-2025 Wednesday 10:30 AM 01:00 PM 150 203105207 Object Oriented Concepts and UML Theory

Internet of Things

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191202 Discrete Mathematics Theory

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109201 Thermodynamics Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109211 Thermodynamics Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109201 Thermodynamics Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109203 Materials Engineering Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109213 Material Engineering Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109203 Material Engineering Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191208 PDE, Probability and Statistics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191204 PDE, Probability and Statistics Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109207 Kinematics and Theory of Machines Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109217 Kinematics and Theory of Machines Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109207 Kinematics and Theory of Machines Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109215 Manufacturing Processes Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303109205 Manufacturing Processes Theory

MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303113203 Electrical Machines Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303113201 Analog and Digital Electronics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191201 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303111203 Control Theory Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303113205 Engineering Thermodynamics Theory
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Petroleum Engineering

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203120201 Introduction to Petroleum Geology Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303120201 Introduction to Petroleum Geology Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203120203 Drilling Engineering-1 Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303120203 Drilling Engineering - I Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191201 Transforms and PDE Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203191205 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303191201 Complex Variables and PDE Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203120209 Thermodynamics Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303120209 Thermodynamics Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203120207 Petroleum Exploration Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303120207 Petroleum Exploration Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203120205 Fluid Flow Operations Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303120205 Fluid Flow Operations Theory

ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATION

Date Day Start Time End Time Duration 
(min.) Code Subject Exam 

Type

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203106209 Electrical Machines Theory

10-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303113203 Electrical Machines Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203109203 Materials Engineering Theory

12-11-2025 Wednesday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303113201 Analog and Digital Electronics Theory

14-11-2025 Friday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303122203 Material Engineering Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203111205 Control Theory Theory

17-11-2025 Monday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303111203 Control Theory Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203107205 Network Theory Theory

20-11-2025 Thursday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 303122201 Network Analysis and Synthesis Theory

22-11-2025 Saturday 02:00 PM 04:30 PM 150 203107203 Digital System Design Theory

-  COE

Parul University
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